Association of Radio & Television Engineering Employees



Post Box No. 422, New Delhi - 110 001

Regd. & Recognised by Govt. of India (Affiliated to U.N.I. Geneva) (Under process) Largest Employees Association of Electronic Media in India

Ref.ARTEE/GS/SIB/2013/03

Dated.01/03/2013

Shri. Uday Kumar Verma, IAS Secretary to Govt of India Ministry of Information & Broadcasting New Delhi.

Subject : Request for completion of Recognition of Associations at the earliest.

<u>Ref: Order dated 06.02.2013 from Hon'ble CAT Delhi in Contempt petition</u> <u>No. CP 55/13 in OA No,3591/11</u>

Sir,

I am hereby attaching the copy of the Verdict/Order dated 06-02-2013 passed by the Principal Bench of Hon'ble CAT, Delhi, in the Contempt Petition No. CP 55/13 in OA No.3591/11 filed by this Association along with other two applicant Associations.

It was informed by Shri. Rajeev Sharma, Counsel behalf of your goodself in the Hon'ble CAT on 06-02-2013 itself that the file is in the final stage of implementation.

I request your goodself to kindly take necessary steps to issue the order for recognition of the eligible Associations, including the applicant associations in AIR & Doordarshan at the earliest.

With deep regards,

een pole

6.0

(Anilkumar S) General Secretary Ph: 09818759192 (Delhi) 07898751688 (Rewa) E-mail: arteeanil@yahoo.com gen_secy@arteeindia.org

Copy for kind information to:

- 1. Shri. Jawhar Sircar, CEO, Prasar Bharati, New Delhi
- 2. Shri. L.D. Mondloi, IBPS, Director General, All India Radio, New Delhi

(Anilkumar S

East Zone Post Box No-2713 Kolkata (WB) PIN-700001 North Zone Post Box No-331 New Delhi PIN-110001 Zonal Offices

North-East Zone Post Box No-83 Guwahati (Assam) PIN-781001 South Zone Post Box No-176 Triplicane, Chennai (TN) PIN-600005 West Zone Post Box No-11228 Mumbai (MS) PIN-400020